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The IR curve of 1



500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
10

20

30

40

50

60

70

 

 

 

 
%

 T
ra

ns
m

itt
an

ce

Wave numbers (cm-1)

The IR curve of 2

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
20

30

40

50

60

70

80

 

 

 

 
%

 T
ra

ns
m

itt
an

ce

Wave numbers (cm-1)



The IR curve of 3
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The IR curve of 4
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The IR curve of 5
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The IR curve of 6
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The IR curve of 7
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The IR curve of 8



The TGA and DSC for 1



The TGA and DSC for 2

The TGA and DSC for 3



The TGA and DSC for 4



The TGA and DSC for 5



The TGA and DSC for 6

The TGA and DSC for 7



The TGA and DSC for 8


